



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	01250417	April 17, 2025 11:00 AM	Call Order:	003	Contract:	E1X88-R0
District:	District 1		Counties:	DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	365 CALENDAR DAYS				Project(s):	43792917289 (*)
Contract Desc:	Shoulder Repair with Sod					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$243,591.50	100.00%
2	CYCLONE CONTRACTING SERVICES, L	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$263,343.00	108.11%
3	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$275,874.40	113.25%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$326,343.00	133.97%
5	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$344,061.84	141.25%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 3

Letting: 01250417 April 17, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1X88-R0

District: District 1

Counties: DESOTO, DIST/ST-
WIDE, GLADES,
HARDEE, HENDRY,
HIGHLANDS

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43792917289 (*)

Contract Descr: Shoulder Repair with Sod

The work under this Contract consists of Shoulder Repair with Sod.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) CYCLONE CONTRACTING SERVICES, L		(3) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0570 1 2		48,000.000	3.29000	157,920.00	3.00000	144,000.00	3.75000	180,000.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0010 E577 70		44,000.000	1.50000	66,000.00	2.00000	88,000.00	1.50000	66,000.00
SHOULDER REWORK		SY						
0015 E577 70 2		4,000.000	1.50000	6,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	2.00000	8,000.00
REWORKING UTILITY STRIPS		SY						
0020 E577 71		27,343.000	0.50000	13,671.50	1.00000	27,343.00	0.80000	21,874.40
BLADING PAVED SHOULDER, UP TO 24"		LF						
BEYOND PAVEMENT								
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:			\$243,591.50		\$263,343.00		\$275,874.40	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$243,591.50		\$263,343.00		275,874.40	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250417 April 17, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1X88-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		48,000.000 SY	1.00000	48,000.00	4.11000	197,280.00		
0010 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		44,000.000 SY	5.25000	231,000.00	1.88000	82,720.00		
0015 E577 70 2 REWORKING UTILITY STRIPS		4,000.000 SY	5.00000	20,000.00	10.00000	40,000.00		
0020 E577 71 BLADING PAVED SHOULDER, UP TO 24" BEYOND PAVEMENT		27,343.000 LF	1.00000	27,343.00	0.88000	24,061.84		
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:			\$326,343.00		\$344,061.84			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$326,343.00		\$344,061.84			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01250417	April 17, 2025	Call Order: 003	Contract: E1X88-R0
-----------------	----------	----------------	------------------------	---------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.